SUPPORTING AGENDA DATA BOARD OF DIRECTORS, EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER, REGION 20

June 26, 2013

SUBJECT: RENAMING THE CONFERENCE CENTER

- EXPLANATION: It has been suggested that the Conference Center be renamed to the Frederick E. Maples, Jr. Conference Center in honor of Mr. Maples' years of commitment to the Center and education. The Frederick E. Maples, Jr. Conference Center will generally be referred to as the Maples Conference Center.
- ACTION: It is recommended that the following resolution be adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors approves naming the Conference Center the Frederick E. Maples, Jr. Conference Center in honor of Mr. Fred Maples' many years of commitment to Education Service Center, Region 20 and education. The Frederick E. Maples, Jr. Conference Center will generally be referred to as the Maples Conference Center.

Respectfully submitted,

Ronny L. Beard Executive Director